
2016 Arkansas Razorbacks Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of May 08, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-39   Home: 7-18   Away: 3-16   Neutral: 7-5   SEC: 1-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Ashley Diaz  . 3 3 1 53-53 160 22 53 3 0 12 41 92  . 5 7 5 15 0 32 1  . 3 8 0 4 1 1-1 291 10 6  . 9 8 0

 6 Tori Cooper  . 2 8 7 47-33 108 12 31 6 0 3 11 46  . 4 2 6 7 1 25 0  . 3 3 6 0 2 0-0 17 3 2  . 9 0 9

24 Shelby Hiers  . 2 8 3 55-51 152 28 43 7 0 9 22 77  . 5 0 7 18 8 27 1  . 3 8 8 0 0 0-1 77 8 3  . 9 6 6

 8 Autumn Russell  . 2 8 1 56-56 167 28 47 4 2 0 13 55  . 3 2 9 7 4 24 0  . 3 2 6 0 3 12-13 39 121 11  . 9 3 6

29 Nicole Schroeder  . 2 5 9 53-47 135 16 35 8 0 8 28 67  . 4 9 6 19 3 45 3  . 3 6 1 1 0 0-0 160 3 5  . 9 7 0

15 Rachel Box  . 2 4 8 43-32 113 9 28 7 0 4 14 47  . 4 1 6 3 1 28 3  . 2 7 4 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

19 Lauren Archuleta  . 2 4 4 45-44 82 15 20 2 0 2 16 28  . 3 4 1 11 1 26 0  . 3 3 7 1 2 2-2 185 39 8  . 9 6 6

 3 Parker Pocklington  . 2 0 7 48-47 92 13 19 1 0 4 6 32  . 3 4 8 8 6 14 0  . 3 1 1 0 10 0-0 79 95 4  . 9 7 8

12 Loren Krzysko  . 2 0 5 46-26 78 8 16 4 0 1 7 23  . 2 9 5 8 2 15 0  . 2 9 5 0 0 1-2 29 5 1  . 9 7 1

17 Madison Yannetti  . 1 7 9 56-56 123 13 22 5 0 1 16 30  . 2 4 4 19 3 21 0  . 2 9 9 2 5 0-0 84 131 14  . 9 3 9

--------------------
14 Stephanie Canfield  . 4 7 1 15-15 51 13 24 1 3 0 7 31  . 6 0 8 3 2 4 0  . 5 1 8 0 3 2-2 16 0 0 1.000

 2 Jessie Mullen  . 2 3 1 7-7 13 4 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 11 18 2  . 9 3 5

22 Claire Clark  . 2 2 2 35-33 90 11 20 3 1 4 12 37  . 4 1 1 3 0 22 1  . 2 4 2 2 2 1-1 26 8 2  . 9 4 4

 0 Carley Haizlip  . 2 2 2 9-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 3 0 1 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Haydi Bugarin  . 1 3 8 29-8 29 9 4 1 0 1 4 8  . 2 7 6 6 1 11 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 0-0 12 1 4  . 7 6 5

44 Ileana Aleman  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Morgan Felts  . 0 0 0 20-1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Kylie Smith  . 0 0 0 14-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Marley Harmon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Peyton Carter  . 0 0 0 4-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 7 2  . 8 1 8

 1 Danielle Brochu  . 0 0 0 12-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Betina Beringhele  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 0 56 1409 219 367 52 6 49 197 578  . 4 1 0 131 33 302 9  . 3 3 5 10 28 20-24 1037 518 71  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 3 2 5 56 1482 411 482 77 19 46 357 735  . 4 9 6 315 32 217 10  . 4 5 0 15 21 93-113 1061 390 57  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (333), Opp (420). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (17). CI - Team (2), Archuleta 2. IBB - Team (1), Schroeder 1, Opp
(2). Picked off - Box 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Grace Moll  5 . 4 1 12-31 46 43 25 1/0 1 244.2 287 233 189 214 185 42 12 19  . 2 8 8 42 17 0 6 15
22 Claire Clark  9 . 4 4 4-5 24 9 2 0/1 0 56.1 92 88 76 75 21 21 3 14  . 3 6 9 16 7 0 1 4
--------------------
 5 Peyton Carter  9 . 9 8 1-3 23 4 0 0/1 0 40.2 85 68 58 18 10 11 4 8  . 4 1 5 7 6 0 8 2
 6 Tori Cooper 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 9 9 4 0 1 0 2  . 4 5 5 1 2 0 0 0
 1 Danielle Brochu 38.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 10 11 11 4 1 1 0 2  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 0 0
32 Allison Stewart 42.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 9 8 17-39 56 56 27 2/1 1 346.0 482 411 345 315 217 77 19 46  . 3 2 5 67 32 0 15 21

Opponents  3 . 6 0 39-17 56 56 27 9/3 2 353.2 367 219 182 131 302 52 6 49  . 2 6 0 25 33 2 10 28

PB - Team (28), Archuleta 25, Hiers 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), Archuleta 1. SBA/ATT - Archuleta (68-84), Moll (61-75),
Hiers (25-28), Clark (17-22), Carter (14-15), Cooper (1-1).



2016 Arkansas Razorbacks Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of May 08, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 Stephanie Canfield 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Ashley Diaz 307 291 10 6  . 9 8 0 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Parker Pocklington 178 79 95 4  . 9 7 8 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Loren Krzysko 35 29 5 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Nicole Schroeder 168 160 3 5  . 9 7 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Shelby Hiers 88 77 8 3  . 9 6 6 0 25 3  . 8 9 3 3 0
19 Lauren Archuleta 232 185 39 8  . 9 6 6 2 68 16  . 8 1 0 25 2
22 Claire Clark 36 26 8 2  . 9 4 4 0 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0
17 Madison Yannetti 229 84 131 14  . 9 3 9 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Autumn Russell 171 39 121 11  . 9 3 6 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Jessie Mullen 31 11 18 2  . 9 3 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Grace Moll 81 6 69 6  . 9 2 6 1 61 14  . 8 1 3 0 0
 6 Tori Cooper 22 17 3 2  . 9 0 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 5 Peyton Carter 11 2 7 2  . 8 1 8 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0
10 Haydi Bugarin 17 12 1 4  . 7 6 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rachel Box 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kylie Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Danielle Brochu 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Marley Harmon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ileana Aleman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Betina Beringhele 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Allison Stewart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Morgan Felts 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 0 Carley Haizlip 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1626 1037 518 71  . 9 5 6 25 93 20  . 8 2 3 28 2

Opponents 1508 1061 390 57  . 9 6 2 17 20 4  . 8 3 3 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


